

## भावकृ0अनु0प0-राष्ट्रीय पादप आनुवांशिक संसाधन ब्यूरो ICAR-National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources पुसा कैम्पस, नई दिल्ली110 012



Pusa Campus, New Delhi - 110 012

**2:** 25841022 (0),



E-mail:

umesh.sharma14@icar.go.in

Dated: 14 .11.2019

## OFFICE-ORDER

It has been decided by the Competent Authority that in absence of regular Director, ICAR - NBPGR, regular Head, Dr. S.P. Ahlawat, Division of Plant Exploration & Germplasm Collection will look after the work of the Director, ICAR -NBPGR. In the absence of the Director Dr. Kuldeep Singh as well as Dr. S.P. Ahlawat, the under mentioned Principal Scientists will look after the work of the Director, ICAR - NBPGR.

1. Dr. Ashok Kumar, Principal Scientist, Division of Germplasm Evaluation.

2. Dr. (Mrs.) Gurinderjit Randhawa, Principal Scientist, Division of Genomic Resources

Administrative Officer

## Distribution:-

- 1. All Head of Divisions/Sections/Units/Cells, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 2. Incharge, DGR/PGR & PP Unit/TC & CP Unit/UU & UEP/GEX Unit/Vehicle Unit, Issapur Farm/Library, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 3. All Officer-In-Charge, ICAR-NBPGR, Regional Stations.
- 4. Sr. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 5. DDO, ICAR NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 6. Store officer, ICAR NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 7. Admn. Officer (I)/Security Officer/ Asstt. Director (OL)/ Purchase Officer/Estate Officer/Pension Cell.
- 8. Incharge, AKMU, ICAR NBPGR, New Delhi for database information.
- 9. Dr. (Mrs.) Kavita Gupta, Principal Scientist & Incharge, PME Cell, Plant Quarantine Division, ICAR - NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 10. P-I, P-II, P-III, P-IV/Coordination Section/APAR & Vigilance Cell/RTI Section.
- 11. PS to the Director, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.